LAUNGCH Automobile Maintenance Information

P0140: O2 Sensor (HO2S) Circuit No
Activity Detected (Sensor-2)

Wiring Diagram

Fefer to "DTC FO137 f FPO138; O2 Sensor (HOZS) Circult Low YVoltage / High
Voltage (Sensor-2Y"

DTC Detecting Condition and Trouble Area

OTC detecting condition Trouble area
HO25 2 voltage is higher than specified value after HO2S 2
WArming up endgine (circuit open). (2 driving cycle « HO25-2 circuit
detection logic) «ECH
+ Exhaust gas
leakage
« Airintake system

DTC Confirmation Procedure

11 With ignition switch turned OFF, connect scan tool

21 Turn OM ignition switch and clear OTC using scan toal.

3) Start engine and warm up to normal operating temperature.

4% Increase vehicle speed to 60 — 80 km/h (37 — 50 milefh) at 5th gear or D
range.

o) Release accelerator pedal and with engine brake applied, keep wehicle
coasting (with fuel cut for 4 sec. or more) then stop vehicle and run engine at
idle speed for B0 sec. ormaore.

6) Check DTC and pending DTC.
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DTC Troubleshooting

Step | Action Yes Mo
1 YWias "Engine and Emission Control Goto Step 2.
=ystem Checld
Goto"Engine and
performed? Emission Control
System Check!”.
2 HO25-2 ground check
"ORM wire 15 open
GotoStep 30 | or
1) Disconnect connector from HO25-2 high resistance
with ignition switch turned OFF. circuit. Foor "CO1-57"
terminal connection.
21 Checl for proper connection to Faulty ECM ground.
HO25-2 connector at"REDELL", "ERIN, If they are O,
"ORN" and "BLEKAHT" wire terminals -3) substitute a
If connections are Ok, measure known-good ECH
resistance between "ORMN" wireterminal and recheck.
of HO25-2 connector and engine ground.
|5 resistance less than 5 07
3 zoto Step 4.

Wire circuit checlk

1) Turn OFF ignition switch.

21 Remaove ECM from its bracket with
ECM connectors connected.

31 Measure resistance between "BERMN"
wire terminal of HOZ25-2 connector and
"CO1-11" terminal of ECMW connector.

|5 resistance less than 5 07

"BRM" wire 15 high
resistance circuit or
open circuit. Poor
"C01-11" terminal
connection.

If they are O,
substitute a
known-good ECH
and recheck.
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Step | Action Yes Mo
4 HO2S-2 signal circuit check Goto Step 50 | "BRM" wire is shorted
1y Disconnect connectors from ECM with to other circuit.
gnition switch turned OFF.
21 Measure voltage between "BRMN" wire
terminal of HO25-2 connector and
vehicle body dround.
lswoltage 0 W7
5 Goto Step 6 | Repair HO25-2
HOZ25-2 heater circuit check circuit |f
1) Check HO 25 2 heater circuit referring circuit is OK,
to"DTC Ff'DDE?? ! PDDSS: HO25 Heater substitute 3
Control_Qrcmt Lo / I—_h_gh (Sensor-2)". known-good ECM
ls circult in good condition? and rechack:
G GotoStepd | Repair leakage of
in"DOTC exhaust system.
Exhaust system checlk PD']?'].I
1) Check exhaust systemn for exhaust gas o
leakage. |5 it OK? Syater TDD
' ' Lean / Rich”.
Ifitisin good
condition,
7 go to Step 8. | Repair or replace air
Feplace intake system.
HD25-2
referring to
"Heated
Dy gen
Sensor
(HO25 1 and
HO25-2)

Alr intake system checl
11 Check air intake system for clog or
leak |5 it QK?

Removal and
Installation (If
Equipped)

in Section

g s

If OTC still
exIsts,
substitute a
krown-

good ECH
and recheck.

Page 3 of 3




	Suzuki_SX4_2007_Engine Control System__页面_071.jpg
	Suzuki_SX4_2007_Engine Control System__页面_072.jpg
	Suzuki_SX4_2007_Engine Control System__页面_073.jpg

